
09-Sep-09 Duration Time 

Arrival of participants during the morning  12:00 

Access to building and DSA collection 08:00 09:00 

Free time 01:00 17:00 

Reception  02:00 18:00 

   

   

10-Sep-09   

Introduction Duration Time 

Presentation of participants 00:05 08:30 

Opening remarks 00:05 08:35 

Objectives 00:05 08:40 

Clarification of objectives 00:05 08:45 

MRV framework - toolkit 00:15 08:50 

MRV framework  00:10 09:05 

IPCC / UNFCCC approach 00:10 09:15 

Guide on national system for C-monitoring 00:15 09:25 

Group discussion 00:20 09:40 

Country presentations 00:15 10:00 

Bolivia 00:10 10:15 

DRC 00:10 10:25 

Coffee Break 00:25 10:35 

Ecuador 00:10 11:00 

Indonesia 00:10 11:10 

Panama 00:10 11:20 

Paraguay 00:10 11:30 

PNG 00:10 11:40 

Tanzania 00:10 11:50 

Vietnam 00:10 12:00 

Zambia 00:10 12:10 

Group discussion 00:20 12:20 

Lunch break 01:30 12:40 

Assessment of area and area change 00:15 14:10 

Classification system 00:10 14:25 

Mapping and GIS tools. 00:10 14:35 

Remote sensing data 00:10 14:45 

RSS / FRA 00:10 14:55 

Coffee Break 00:20 15:05 

Biomass/Carbon inventories and monitoring 00:15 15:25 

NFI / NFMA 00:10 15:40 

Forest Carbon assessment and monitoring 00:10 15:50 

Monitoring multiple benefits 00:10 16:00 

Institutional and social aspects of monitoring 00:10 16:10 

Policy aspects 00:10 16:20 

Social aspects 00:10 16:30 

Legal aspects 00:10 16:40 

Data delivery 00:20 16:50 

End of the first day 00:00 17:10 

   

   

   



   

   

11-Sep-09   

 Time schedule 

Cybernetic session introduction 00:15 08:30 

Cybernetic session 01:30 08:45 

Analysis 00:45 10:15 

Input on Guide on National Carbon Monitoring System for REDD+ 02:00 11:00 

Lunch  01:30 13:00 

Group discussion  01:00 14:30 

Coffee break 00:10 15:30 

Workspace and group communication 00:20 15:40 

Individual ad hoc meetings 01:30 16:00 

End of the meeting 00:10 17:30 

   

 


